RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 32ND AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2015-104 APPROPRIATING \$28,000 INTO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S FY 2016 BUDGET UNDER THE 2014 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2015-104 be and is hereby amended as follows:

| | In | <u>crease/(Decrease)</u> |
|---|-----------|--------------------------|
| TO: POLICE DEPARTMENT Homeland Security | \$ | 28,000 |
| THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this F | Resolu | ution are as follows: |
| <u>Homeland Security</u> Revenues: Account: 33401 State-Grant Fund: 22040 Org Unit: 156279 | <u>\$</u> | 28,000 |
| Total Revenues | | <u>\$ 28,000</u> |
| Appropriations: Account: 54303 Service Contracts-Office Equip Fund: 22040 Org Unit: 156279 | <u>\$</u> | 28,000 |
| Total Appropriations | | <u>\$ 28,000</u> |

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$28,000 for the Fresno Police Department's Homeland Security Grant Program.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the _____ Day of _____, 2016

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

| Mayor Approval: | , 2016 |
|---------------------------|--------|
| Mayor Approval/No Return: | , 2016 |
| Mayor Veto: | , 2016 |
| Council Override Veto: | , 2016 |

YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk